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6737 Southpoint Drive, South

Suite 100

REAL PROPERTY Jacksonville, Florida 32216

{504) 2794515

FAX (904) 2794586

T. R. Jackson or (904) 2794581
Assistant Vice President

DUPLICATE ORIGINAL
March 19, 1992

Mr. Thomas Wilson
Detroit Edison Company
2000 Second Avenue
Detroit, MI 48226

Dear Mr. Wilson:

This letter will confirm our understanding and agreement that for One Dollar and
Other Valuable Consideration paid by the Detroit Edison Company (DE) effective
as of April 1, 1992, cSX Transportation, inc., hereby waives future rental
requirements (provided there shall be no refunds of any prepaid rentals) and
termination rights for the now existing aerial and underground wireline and
pipeline crossing agreements identified on the attached Exhibit A. Except as
described in the preceding sentence, the terms of all such agreements remain
unaltered and in full force and effect.

Please indicate your understanding and acceptance of the foregoing by having the
duplicate original of this letter executed on your pehalf and return to the
undersigned. No further revision of the individual license agreements will be
necessary to effect the changes set forth in the first sentence of the first
paragraph other than this letter exchange, which will constitute a supplement to
each agreement.

N CSX TRANSPORTATION, INC.
By: CSX Real Property, Inc.
Its -in-Fact

Y s

~R. Jackson
Assistant Vice Presi
TRJ:hkm

THE FOREGOING IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THIS 3 DAY OF MARCH, 1992.

DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
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Engineering Department
October 2, 1978 BE-88 '
Piles: 131-4-10542

131-4-10916 Che ssie SgSte m

Mx. John A, Haddow Operating Headquarters Building
Public Agency Coordinator _ P. O. Box 1800
Detroit Edison Company Huntington, W. Va. 25718

2000 Second Avenue
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Dear Mr. Haddow:

This refers to the meeting held in your office on September 20 and 21 regarding
the billing of Detroit Edison's wire line over C&0 track in the State of Michigan.

In reviewing Edison's computer run there areltwo (2) agreements dated August 22,
1969 covering two (2) wire line crossings at FowleXvIlle, Michigan covered by your
Drawings RX 4017 and 4018. It was also noted that there are two (2) agreements dated

October 12, 1970 at wixom covered by your Drawings RX 3925 and RY 3929A. -

3 ep AR nra

Attached is a copy of C&Q's computer run covering Edison's crossings in Fowler-
ville and Wixom, Michigan. You will note that C&C has been billing for only one (1)
agreement at each location. All four (4) agreements provide for a $100.00 license feeo
and $100.00 annual rental charge. Attached for your ready reference is a copy of each
agreement. To assist you in identifying the agreement being billed we have marked in
red the RX number which is being billed on Railway's computer run.

I am requesting our Real Estate Department to arrange to prepare a bill for each
agreement which is not and has been billed including the license fee. The total cost

including fhe Iicense Iece on the Fowlerville crossing is $1,100. This will pay all

cost including the 1978 billing., The total cost including license fee on_the Wixom
crossing including the 1978 billing is $1,000.

The Railway Company apologizes for overlooking the billing of these two (2) agree-
ments, however, it appears the problem was caused by having two (2} agreements dated
the same date at the same location.

Regarding the differences in the various bill of Detroit Edison as discussed at
the above meeting, if Edison needs any information or assistance from this office

please advise.

Yours very truly,

. W, Brent
Chief Engineer

The Chesapeake and Ohio Railway Company \@S};j' The Baltimore and Ohic Railitoad Company
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Operating Dtlapartment
RECEIVED € hessie System

AUG 1 4 19?4 One Northland Plaza

Southfield, Mich. 48075

RfE & R[W DEPT:
August 13, 1974 H

Mr. Robert R. Tewksbury

Project Administrator

Real Estate and Rights of Way Department
Detroit Edison Company

2000 Second Avenue

Detroit, Michigan 48226

Dear Mr. Tewksbury:

With reference to your letter of August 12, 1974, File:

Railroad File 131~4-10916 TD/82, attached is fully executed
letter agreement covering relocation of aerial wire line crossing

in Wixom, Michigan.

Yours very truly,

(et

General Manager

The Chesapeake and Ohio Railway Company N@%Nf The Baltimore and Ohio Railroad Company
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2000 Second Avenue
Detroit, Michigan 48226
{313) 237-8000

August 12, 1974

Railroad ¥ile 131-4-10916 ID/82

My, William Hemnschell, Jr,

Ganaral Managsr
The Chasapeske ard Ohio Railwey Co.

One Moxthlaad Plasma
Southfield, Michigan 48075

Dear Mr, Hemschall:

The enclosed two copies of the overhead lines agreement betwsen

our companiss have been signed by W. C. Armold, for Detroit Edisen,
The proparty is located in private property 3220 ftr. South of
Pontiac Trail Road snd 2230 ft, East of Wixom Rosd in the City of

Wixom.
¥hen you have signed for C&0, please return ons copy to me,
Sincerely,
Robart R, Tewksbury

Project Administrator
Beal Estate and Rights of Wy

Department

RRT/ dam
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THE DeTroIT EDiIsoN CoMPANY

INTERDEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE
August 14, 1974

TO RECORDS CENTER:

Attached is fully executed copy of agreement/porait from:

The Chesapeake and Ohio Railway Company R.R. File 131-4-10916 ID/82

Facilities Covered:

One 120,000-volt Transmission Circuit with One Ground Wire in private

property 3220 feet south of Pontiac Trail Road and 2230 feet east of
Wixom Road,

Crossing No, 2 location changed to feed a new Station Terminal Position

Specific Location:

Southwest 1/4 of Section 5, City of Wixom, Novi Township, Oakland
County, Michigan

R. R. Valuation Station 20 + 75 Mile Post_Opp. 11043 + 00 ML

City/Village ___Wixom

Township Movi, S,W. 1l/4 of Section 5

County Oakland Detroit Edison Plan No. RX-3929A

Agreement /Rermit Date October 12, 1970

R. R. Plan No. _Used D,E, Plan

Remains the same at ($100,00)
Annual Rental __$100, 00

Preparation Fee.__$100,00

Supersedes and Cancels Agreement dated

d Agreement is to be made a part of R/W 26533

"y
:d Grand Trun

YeorermRaitmad PRrm Tha e e e Lobem.adﬁ._a_pa.[L
W RECORDS CERTERT00

_+

-

e e e ik e

ecorde

3y bof 6 [N
_Recorded Right oizym—z s

y
L g

ROBERT R. TEWKSBURY, PRCJECT ADMINISTRATOR
REAL ESTATE AND RIGHTS OF WAY DEPARTMENT

DE FORM PD 189 7-72 CS
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THE CHESAPEAKE ANTD OHIOD RATILWAY COMPANY
THE BALTIMORE AND OHIO RATLROAID COMPANY

ONE NORTHLAND PLAZA

WILLIAM HENSCHEL L, . SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075
RECEIVED June 9, 1974
puGY 1974 Filer 131-b-10916 1In/82
RJE & RJW DEFLi

-
dav

The Detrolt Elison Company
2000 Second Avemue
Detroit, Michigan 4B226

Attention: MNr. W. C. Arnold, Director
Real Ustate & R/¥W Depertment
Gentlemen:

This refers to our agreement dated Octcber 12, 1970, covering an
serial wire line croesing (No. 2) at Station 20 plus 75, Lincoln Lead, Detrolt
Subdivision (now designated Toledo ftabaiviasion), Detroit Terminal Division,
Oakland County, Michigan, and to your recent request to relocate the sald
crossing coverad hy the aforesald mgreement to Statfon 21 plus 35, as shown on
your Drawing RX-3929A, dated 2-13-T0, revised 5-20-Th, attached hereto and
made & part hereof.

mmis will comstitute Railway's consent and approval of the said re-
location with the understanding that sald nev facilities be subject to the
terms and conditions of snd covered by the aforesaid agreement as fully as
though they had originally been described therein and covered thereby; it
being understood and agreed that, except aa hersty amended, paid agreement shall
eontinue unaltered and in full force and affect. :

Please sign this letter, which is subtmitted in duplicate, in the space
provided below, returning the original %o the undersigned.

Very truly yours,
THE CHESAPEAXKE ABD OHIO RAILWAY COMPARY

The foregoing is heredy acknowledged
and agreed to this 12th 4=y
of _August 5 197k,

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

By /W/‘(‘ , /4 vu'é.b*”

/ ;‘- L. Aznold, Director, ytgm and Rights af Way Dept.
AV TR
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Y A SY A J

Sundfintendent
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AREA CODE 313
TELEPHONE 982-2100

Tue DeTrOIT EDISON COMPANY

2000 SECOND AVENUE

DETROIT . MICHIGAN 48228
Juns 11, 1974

Michigan Public Service Commission
Lansing 13, Michigan

Gentlemen:

The Detroit Edison Company, Detroit, Michigan, hereby makes
application for authority to string the following wires over the tracks
of the Chesapeake and Ohio Bailway Company in the City of Wixom,
Southwest 1/4 of Section 5, Novi Township, Oakland County, Michigan,

Crossi 2

One 120,000-volt Transaission Circuit with One Ground Wire in Private
Property 3220 feet south of Pontiac Trail Road and 2230 feet ecast of
Wixom Rosd. R.R, Station 21433 Lincoln Lead,

(Croesing No. 2 location changed to feed & nev Station Terwinal
Position)

Crossing No, 1 Remains the same.

The proposed wire crossing will be constructed in accordance
with specifications of the Michigan Public Service Commisslon and the
construction standards of The Detroit Edison Company, approved by the
Michigan Public Service Commission on July 19, 1939, File ED 2-%.0l.

e

3
!
(:;Ehclosed is a waiver of hearing granted by the Hailroad Company. Dated 6=7-74 &h
File 131-4-10916 . (b
(:)Waiver of hearing by the Railrcad Company is covered by blanket walver.

This application covers reconstruction of existing crossing and will can-
(:QCEI and supersede wire crossing permit No. ED2-8-6668 dated 190=-21-70

(:)This is a new crossing.

Reference number of construction drawing is RX- 3929A

HLB
Yours very truly,
Permit No. _ EP2-8-7387 Robert B. Tewksbury 7
Project Administrator
Date July 25, 1974 Beal Estate and Rights of Way Dept
By MPSC

Check in circle indicates statement applicable.




-~ -~ RECENED

STATE OF MICHIGAN JuL 311974

BEFORE THE MICHIGAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ME&RﬂvDWE

* kX kh Kk %

Railroad Wire-Crossing Permit No.__ED2-8-73d7

The Detrolt Edison Company (Applicant) has filed an
application pursuant to Act 171, P.A. 1893, as amended, for permission to string wires

across the tracks of the _Chesapeake and ny (Railroad) .

Applicant has conformed with the filing procedures of Commission Order No. 1868
and the Railroad has waived the right of notice and hearing provided for in Act 171,

THEREFORE, 1T 1S ORDERED that Appticant be permitted to string wires across the
tracks of the Railroad as indicated on the attached plans and described as follows:

Crossing of one (1) 120 Kv, 60 Hz, 3 phase, 3 wire, transmission

City of clrcult, known as the Coventry-Placid~Wixom clrcult, one end
Wixom attached to one side of a double circult stael towsr line, the
other end attached to single clrcult wood poles, with one n 7
County of ground wire, located In private property at a point 3220' south -
Gakland of Pontiac Trall Road and 2230' east of Wixom Road, Rallroad Sta.
21435 Lincoln Lead, SEV/k of Section 5, Novl Townshlp, TIN, REE.
State of 3 - 95k HCH S4/7 ACSR phase conductors
Michlgen 1 - 7/16" steel ground wire

Par Drawing RX=3923%A

e

=

|

At the point of crossing, the wires shall be installed in full accordance with
Commission Order No. 2334.

MICHIGAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(SEAL) william 6. Rosenbeng
Chairman
DATED: July 25,1974 Lenton G. Sculthoip

Commissioner

Earl L. Klomparens William R. Rafis
lts Secretary Commissioner




 Form P-906

STATE OF MICHIGAN SS.
Office of the Michigan Public Service Commission

I, Earl B. Klomparens, Secretary of the Michigan Public Service Commission Do Hereby Certify,
That [ have compared the annexed copy of ¢ 47,554 Wire Crossing Permit No. ED2-8-7387

1R800

LAY

D Vit

with the original, and that it is a true and correct transcript therefrom, and of the whole of such

original.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
the seal of the Commission, at Lansing, this twenty-fifth
day of July in the year of our Lord

one thousand nine hundred seventy-four.

Secretary




AREA CODE 313
TELEPHONE 962-2100

Tue JETROIT Ep1soN Co»r. ANY

2000 SECOND AVENUE
DETROIT ,MIGHIGAN 482286

TO: May 24, 1974
. Statien: 21+
Mr, J. W. Brent, Chief Engineer Lo;':onf“——le——-a-a ————
The Chesapeske and Chio Railway Company aen: :——Lincoln lead
Box 1800 ub-Division: Joledo ===~
Huntington, West Virginia 25718 Division: _fletroit Terminal

iM.P.S.C. Hearing Waived éa‘xf_:?ﬁ‘___
The Chesapeake and Ohio bigway Company

1 rse £
PY =g =
Proposed Overhead Wire Crossings hiel Engineer-Sysic. :
¢ sas No. 2 Your File
SEOBSSRR 0af C.&O. File  131-4. 10916 -

One 120,000-volt Transmission Circuit with One Ground Wire.
(Crossing No, 2 location changed to feed a nevw Station Terminal Position)

(Crossing No, 1 Remains the Same)

RECEIVED
3
JUN 10 19743
3
RJE & RjW DEPT: £
Specific Location 1
In private property 3220 feet south of Poatisc Trail Road and 2230 feset east of (~
Wixom Road. -
ey
g
té;'
&
R.R. Valuation Station__20473 R. R. Mile Post_Opposite 11043400 ML Ls\
\
City/WokKax__ Wixom Township _SW _1/4 Sec 5, Wovi Township | \
o
County Oakland Detroit Edison Plan Attached RX-3929A
This is a New Crossing______This is a Reconstruction of Existing Crossing X

Previous Agreement Information (if any) Date 10-12-70 #10757  (R.R. Plan)_Used DE Plan
S

Pile Mo, 131-4-10916

Waiver of Hearing Requested____In Duplicate
{Waiver of Hearing to be mailed to applicant listed below)

Blanket Waiver of Hearing Covers

All construction will be done in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Michigan Public Service
/
Commission.

- T
: _)f/)ﬁ/t')/t{ / .A'-J)A"ﬂw 1#4‘( R S
W. (./Arnold, Director
Beal Estate and Rights of Way Department

oWy o 167 s-ecs
Att,
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| DATA SHEET TO ACCOMPANY DRAWING Rx-3939A i € D2 F-0b 70 -'a'?/-z-)
oy S G
-~

Note: Crossing #2 is to be changed; Crossing #1 is to remain
unchanged. = // ; RECENED/>
50 IS Ot ED2 §-( 07 L1 -2/ 70
b 7 MAY 2.2 174

Name of Company
The Detroit Edison Company

Name and Location of Crossing RJE & RW DEPL:
Crossing of the Cody - Wixom (Crossimng #1) and Coventry -
Placid - Wixom (Crossing #2) 120 kV tower lines over the C & O Railroad.
Crossing #1 is located approximately 3,235 feet south of Pontiac Trail
Road and approximately 2,200 feet east of Wixom Road. Crossing #2 is
located approximately 3,220 feet south of Pontiac Trail Road and
approximately 2,230 feet east of Wixom Road. All in T.IN.-R.8E., Section
'\I*, 5, City of Wixom, Qakland County,
D

Circuits
Two 120,000 volt, 60 cycle, 3 phase transmission circuits
with one groundwire each; one circuit over Crossing #1 and ope circuit

over Crossi .

Towers and Crossarms
Steel towers as per attached drawings T-8414 and AL.

-
i3

Poles - - . : s
Wood poles. (Class #2). For details of HPO structure, see =

attached drawings ED-1653-Al and ED-1653-A2. 3
Conductors ;f
Three 954 Mem 54/7 ACSR and one 7/16" steel groundwire at i

each crossing. =

Insulators . -
Eight 5-3/4" x 10" O.B. #48008 in suspension.
Nine 5-3/4" x 10" 0,B, #47410 in deadend.

3
Guy and Guy Attachments ' . 1
As per attached drawing ED-1653-AZ.

Guy Clamps and Insulators
As per attached drawing ED-1653-A2. ;ﬁ&

¢ Quy Anchor and Anchor Rods ) fy(}’p
| As per attached drawing ED-1653-A2, rfy;/ X8

Suspension and Deadend Details g

| \*‘“@}
| As shown on attached drawing RX-3929A. & ;}’
- | ‘w\%
///£<§£2(L{;z;~4/“, y ffi/hzav’aﬁfﬁi;7 j:lw .52, 6¥:f§£:5:2:;x&:f4’ AN
//Li/ﬂ+qm/bm/ - A

System Engineering Department
LCG/mak 5/21/74

|
I
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Delroit
Edison

To: Records Center May 2, 1978

From: Doreen McLain
Real Estate and Rights of Way Department

Subject: Transmission R/W crossing the Chesapeake & Ohio R.R.,
City of Wixom, Novi Township, Oakland County,
SW % of Section 5, Crossing No. 2, RX-3929B

The attached papers are for records center storage. Information
about the completed transaction is shown in the following summary.

R.A. INVOICE NO. Update D.ECO. R.X. NO. iqs nt
RR. M.P.5.C. NO. OR pd { RECORDS CENTER OR Facility Agreeme
\ 5 RE&RWNO. .||, Type|], mewo l{, marno. ,, 2 .. Date .

2] Ldlifolalile] T2 [2le[s3[3(3plzels] — [T [ 1.

P t -uG| L. Ci .
Erzgﬁ:ﬁ.ﬁw i Renta.lﬂ ;?go:é- ! DJ;:‘.[SIO'D.] :('Iounty . thzn:;ip“ S:e‘ctlon
U Ui U U Wy OITn

Location

OO IO

Update Type Codes

1 = New Agreement

2 = Revised Agreement

3 = Terminated Agreement

150

The Accounts Payable Department is requested to start or change
the rental payment effective

Appr ﬂééfotab"—)

cc: Accgunts Payable
Tvice Planning .
¥ System Engineering C. Van v is
[0 Transmission & Distribution

BE FORM RR-15 3-16(S
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THI CALCULATIONS FOR THIS TRIAL ARE FOR SAG VALUES F.CR. SHCRT SPAN LCW TENSION §
STRESS-STRAIN CURVES USED REPRESENT a54,030CN ACSR S4%/7 ?SDEGREES 8

INITIAL LIMIT

START ING RULING STARTING AREA CF
INDEX SPAN SAG OR TENSION CONDUCTOR MAX TENSION L]
1 50,0 3500.00 2.,8%6%0 3500.,33
sopsk CREEP 1S A FACTOR%™HHS
INITIAL FINAL
INDEX TEMP, SAG TENSION | SAG TEMNSICN . o SAG IS 1IN
B 1 Dae ... . 2%.50 -35C0. 24,56 . 3493, —-—-—=MINUS SIGN IN
2 0. 23.93 1625, 2% .11 161%.
3 R 23,24 2497?70. 2% .t 2 2961,
4 30. 2%.53 158b. 2't.?2 1575.
S Q. .. 25.2¢C 15513. 25.40 1539,
& Qan. 25,78 1517, 25.99 1505,
.7 122, 26,35 1485. . 2b.57 1473,
% Aot 3 ok Ao e e % ek e deie iR :;::}n#‘.{::{::}::}:;ﬁ::}:;‘;:',x}}::}:*:ﬂ:::::'}::k:}:i‘;:::;‘.::::::::‘,::‘.‘:‘.‘,‘.‘.’,::}::k).‘::k:{::.‘::::**:;::’,::,&:,‘t:?:‘.‘,::k::cg’:;k:::$:{:::¢>f
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THE DETROIT EDIsSON COMPANY

INTERDEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE
December 23, 1970

TO RECORDS CENTER:

Attached is fully executed copy of agreement Apexait from:

The Chesapeake and Ohio Railway Company R.R. File No. 131-4-10916

Facilities Covered: One 120,000-volt tramsmission circuit with one ground wire.
(Crossing No. 2)

Specific Location: Approximately 3200 feet South of Pontiac Trail Road and
approximately 2300 feet East of Wixom Road,

. 15 DEPT.
GEN'L- Aci‘iﬂﬁo

ENT"-ERED -

PR [ B
CONTRACH EOT['; ? Zﬁ/«

DATE — =

J——

BY

R. R. Valuation Station 20 + 75 Mile Post _OPP. 11043 + 00 ML

Cl[ym Wixom Township Novi, Section 5

County_Oakland Detroit Edison Plan No. __ RX=3929

Agreement/mmDate_mgz- 1970 R. R. Plan No. _Used DECo. Plan

Preparation Fee_  §100.00  Annual Rental $100.00

Supersedes and Cancels Agreement dated R/W No.

This is a Supplemental Agreement and is to be made a part of R/W

Attached Grand Trunk Western Railroad Permit No.
of R/W No. 9064.

to be made a part

Please assign the same right of way mumber to Crossing No. 2 as to Crossing No. 1
under the same RX number.

/t(;'OK I¥A 40 IHOTH QEAHOORN

poAnan e (Tl N
| RECORDS CENTER ) fo Anree
boREnon Ty
| - m??"“ 1. W. Camble, Supervisor of Rights of Way
. e Properties and Rights of Way Department
\ . - P ey
N e LD

e 7 NAEAL o
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C&O FORM Y-20
Rev, B=84
Made s U. 5 AL
The Chesapeake and Ohio Railway Company
WIRE AND/OR CABLE LINE CROSSINGS
12th Oc 19 70 between

THIS AGREEMENT, made asof this____"~" __ day of

THE CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO RAILWAY COMPANY, a Virginia Corporation, hereinafter called
THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, & New York Corporatfion

“Railway"’, and

hereinafter called “‘Licensee’ (all words herein referring to Licensee to be taken of such number and gender as
the context may require):

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, Licensee desires to construct, operate and maintain a wire andfor cable line___~"— '
0o of e (1) 120,000 volt tranamissfon '

over

and across the right of way, tracks and wires of Railway, consisti
circuit and one (1) ground wire (Crossing Ne, 2)
20 plus 75, Lincoln Lead, oppesite 11043 plus 00, Main Line

at a point located at Station

Mile Post sew = _Feet, Detroit
troit Terminal
Subdivision Petro Division, at or near Wixos
County ot _0aklend State of Michigan

said crossing, together with the necessary poles, towers, conduits, fixtures, and appurtenances thereto, being in

Licensee's Dwg, RX=3929, dated 2-13-70

accordance with attached

- -

marked for identification ‘Exhibit A"

which are made a part of this agreement and

which are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference; said crossing and the aforesaid facilities and
appurtenances thereto being hereinafter referred to collectively as *Crossing’’; and

WHEREAS, Railway is willing for said Cr_ossing 50 to be constructed, operated and maintained, upon the
following terms, covenants, conditions and limitations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the observance by Licensee of the terms,
covenants, conditions and limitations hereinafter set forth, it is agreed by and between the parties hereto as

‘ON AVH 30 IHDIH QEQHOINH

follows:
1. Railway hereby licenses and permits Licensee, at its sole risk, cost and expense, to construct, operate,
maintain and renew said Crossing across the right of way, tracks, wires and any other facilities of Railway \\
—mwaae . [N

and of any other person, firm, corporation or §)

association which now or may hereafter have any such facilities on Railway's right of way at or in the vicinity ()_.
W




RECORDED RIGHT OF WAT 2.(:533

of said Crossing, all such facilities (other than said Crossing) as set forth and contemplated in this Section 1,
being hereinafter referred to collectively as “OTHER FACILITIES",

2. Before constructing said Crossing, Licensee shall, at its sole cost and expense, obtain all necessary
authority therefor from any public authority or authorities having jurisdiction in the premises, and shall thereafter

ob:&rve and comply with the requirements of such public authority or authorities and all applicable laws and
regulations. :

3. Licensee shall construct, operate, maintain and renew said Crossing in accordance with_said

Exhibit A and {ts standards of construction on file with and approved by the
Michigan Public Service Commisaion ' '

and in such manner as not to interfere in any way with the facilities, business or operations of Railway, or of any

OTHER FACILITIES, and use material and workmanship satisfactory to the Chief Engineer—System, or other
authorized officer of Railway.

4. In the event the construction, operation or maintenance of said Crossing shall, in the judgment of

Railway, necessitate any changes or alterations in any OTHER FACILITIES, then Railway may make or

cause to be made all such changes and alterations at the sole risk, cost and expense of Licensee, and Licensee
shall reimburse Railway therefor promptly upon receipt of Railway's bill for such work.

5. If, in the judgment of Railway, the operation, existence or mainten
time cause interference, including but not limited to physical interference, interference from electromagnetic
induction, from electrostatic induction, or from stray or other currents, with OTHER FACILITIES, or shall, in any
manner, interfere with the operation, maintenance or use by Railway of its right of way, tracks, structures, pole
lines, devices, other property or any appurtenances thereto, then and in any such event, Licensee, upon receipt
of written notice from Railway of any such interference, shall promptly, at its own risk, cost and expense, make

such changes in its Crossing as, in the judgment of Railway, may be required to eliminate all such interference.

ance of said Crossing shall at any

8. In the event that Licensee shall at any time desire to make changes in the physical or operational
characteristics of said Crossing, it shall first secure in writing the consent and approval of Railway, and Licensee

agrees that such changes shall be made at its sole risk, cost and expense, and subject to all the terms, covenants,
conditions and limitations of this agreement.

7. In the event Railway shall at any time deem it necessary or advisable to change the grade or location
of its track or tracks, to construct any additional track or tracks, to make any other additions and betterments,
or otherwise improve, change or relocate its structures, pole lines, devices or facilities at or in the vicinity of said
Crossing, which rights Railway hereby expressly reserves unto itself, Licensee, within thirty (30) days after
receiving written notice from Railway so to do, shall promptly, at its own risk, cost and expense, relocate, raise,
alter or otherwise change its Crossing to a location and in a manner and in conformity with such applicable

specifications which, in the judgment of Railway, will enable Railway to make any of the aforesaid changes
which it may deem necessary or desirable.

8. Licensee shall and will at all times hereafter release Railway from, and indemnify and save harmless
Railway from and against any and all lLiability, claims, demands, loss, detriments, costs, damages, charges or
expenses which Railway may incur, suffer, sustain, be put to, or be in any way subjected to, on account of injury
to or death of any persons and loss or destruction of or damage to any property, including but not limited to,
OTHER FACILITIES, caused by, resulting from, arising out of, or in any manner connected with the negligence
of Licensee in the construction, installation, maintenance, existence, use, renewal or removal of said Crossing.

9. Licensee hereby assumes all risk of loss, destruction or damage of any nature to said Crossing howsoever
caused, and Licensee hereby releases Railway from all liability on account thereof.

10. Licensee shall promptly pay and discharge ail taxes, assessments and other governmental and/or

municipal charges upon said Crossing and shall promptly comply with ali governmental and/or municipal rules
and regulations covering the operation of said Crossing.
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11, Licensee shall pay to Raflway upon the execution of this agresment a license

fee of One Mundred Dollars ($100,00) toward the cost of preparation of this agreement and

supervision expense, Licensee shall also pay to Raflway as a rental charge for the
use of its premises the sum of One Hundred Dollars ($100,00) per annum in advance for
each and every year or fraction thereof durfng which this agreement shall remain in

force and effect,

12. This agreement shall continue in force and effect until terminated by ninety (90) days’ notice in writing
from either party to the other of its intention to terminate the same, except that termination of this agreement
shall not relieve or release Licensee from any liability or obligation which may have been incurred or assumed by
Licensee hereunder prior to the termination hereof,

13. In the event this agreement shall be at any time terminated as herein provided, or Licensee, in the
judgment of Railway, shall have abandoned said Crossing, said Licensee shall, at its sole risk, cost and expense,
forthwith upon request of Railway so to do, remove said Crossing from and across the right of way and premises
aforesaid, and in the event of the failure or refusal of Licensce, within thirty (30) days after receipt of such request,
to remove said Crossing and restore and leave said right of way and premises in as good condition as before the
installation of said Crossing, then and in that event Railway, without incurring any liability to Licensee, may,
at its option, remove said Crossing. Licensee shall reimburse Railway for the cntire cost and expense of such

removal and restoration upon receipt of Railway’s bill therefor.

14, The terms and provisions of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the

successors and assigns of Railway
and any other person, firm, corporation or association now or hereafter having facilities on Railway's right of way

at or in the vicinity of the Crossing, and the successors, heirs, personal representatives and assigns of Licensee.
No assignment by Licensee of this agreement or of any rights hereunder shall be made without the prior written

consent of Railway.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be duly executed.

Approved as to form: THE CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO RAILWAY COMPANY

By d

General Mana

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPARY

By

: , * (title)
11-ba10916 IO e

Director « Properties and Rights of Way

ON XVM I0 IrsTy TIMINNTR
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DATA SHEET TO ACCOMPANY DRAWING RX-3929

Name of Company
The Detroit Edison Company

Name and Location of Crossing

Crossing of the Cody - Wixom (Crossing #1) and Wixom - Placid
(Crossing #2) 120 KV tower lines over the C.&0. R.R. (Crossing #1) approxi-
mately 3235° south of Pontiac Trail Road and approximately 2,200' East of
Wixom Road (Crossing #2) approximately 3200' South of Pontiac Treil Road
and approximately 2300' East of Wixom Road. Town 1IN., Range 8E., Section
#5, City of Wixom, Oakland County, Michigan.

Circuits
(2) 120,000 volt, 60 cycle, 3-phase transmission circuits with (1)
ground wire each. (1) circuit over Crossing #1 and (1) circuit over Crossing

#2.

Towers and Crossarms
Steel towers as per attached Dug's. T-5447, T-8414 and AL.

Poles

Wood poles (Class #2) For details of (H.P.0.)structure see
Dwg. ED-1653-A.

Conductors

3 - 954 MCM 54/7 ACSR and (1) 7/16" steel ground wire at each
crossing.

Insulators
8 - 5-3/4" x 10" 0.B. 48008 in suspension
9 - 5-3/4" x 10" 0.B., 47410 in deadend

Guy and Guy Attachments
As per Dwg. ED-1653-A

.

Guy Clamps and Insulators
As per Dwg. ED-1653-A

Guy Anchor and Anchor Rods
As per Dwg. ED-1653-A

Suspension and Deadend Details
As shown on Dwg. RX-3929.

"ON XVA JI0 INnTH e

£RFTOVE
E fa
UTILITY £

General Engineering Dept.
JRW/c jb 2/26/70




Detroit
¢ " - *“!t ~ 6\.-\;0 Se(‘,f}r‘d‘f\venu5
ECLSON g
April 25, 1978

Mr. Bruce Bordner

Office Engineer i

Michigan Dept. of State APPROVED
Highways & Transportation

P.O. Box 1226 7 APR2 71978

18101 Nine Mile Road S ptpeee [f L
Southfield, MI 48075 DIST. UTILITY ENGINEER

MICHIGAN STATE HIGHWAY DEPT,

Gentlemen:

The Detroit Edison Company plans to construct, operate,
and maintain an overhead line in the City of Wixom,
Novi Township, Oakland County.

The line will cross the tracks of the Chesapeake &
Ohic Railroad . s L :

We are submitting this because of construction by
Cheapeake & Ohio Railway of three new sets of tracks
underneath the Detroit Edison Wixom-Cody and the
Coventry-Placid-Wixom 120 kV tower lines.

The railroad has given the following waiver of hearing:
XX waiver dated 4/13/78 enclosed
Blanket Waiver 'cn file with the MPSC.

The proposed crossing is shown on drawing No. RX- 3929B
This is a new crossing,
XX fThis is a re-construction.

Please grant a State Highwav Permit to the Detroit Edison
Company for the proposed crossing.

o
1. DO NOT WRiLE IN THIS BOY

¥ izplication Nc-éSOOO*é'?B
Zermit Noi fufz . 2657 §
erie  4~26-78

“ee Amou /ﬁéﬂﬂfgoqéﬂzéj)zf Very truly yours,
Tash Ia:n IBM d

ohn A, Haddow
ublic Agency Cocrdinator
Real Estate & Rights of Way

N F_ _FORM RR40 9-77 C8

cEco




TRANSPORTATION

Charles F. Myers
Specialist
Contract Adminstration

Ms. Barbra Mention

Property Management Specialist
ITC Transmission Company
39500 Orchard Hill Place

Novi, MI 48375

Dear Ms. Mention:

500 Water Street, SC J180
Jacksonville, F1. 32202-4423
(904) 633-1503

FAX: (904) 633-3450

E-Mail: Charlie_Myers@csx.com

August 30, 2007

Attached is a fully executed original of the letter of consent dated J uly 31, 2007.

CSXT No.

1) PML16549
2)  CSX-057234
3)  CSX-057235
4) PML16462
5) PMLI6700
6) PML16940

ITC Drawing. Nos.

RX4064A
RX4350A
RXA4349A
RX3930A
RX4159A
RX3920C

Dated: Note:

August 27, 1970

June 26, 1987 Ford Motor Co.
June 24, 1987 Ford Motor Co.

April 22, 1970
January 24, 2007
April 26, 1978

Tt is your responsibility to schedule any work, approved modifications, or approved maintenance
by contacting CSXT’s local Roadmaster (inasmuch as this is private property, CSXT’s local Roadmaster

will decide the flaging requirements) by following these steps:

1. Submit the completed Flagging Request Form (attached) by fax to (904) 633-3460.

2. An Outside Party Number (OP Number) will be assigned by CSXT and provided to the Project

Contact listed on the form.

3. Fax the completed Flagging Form including the OP Number to the CSXT Roadmaster at the fax
number provided on the Flagging Form.
NOTE: A Flagging Form will not be accepted without an OPF Number.

4. Arrange necessary signal locates by contacting the local CSXT Manager Signals at the phone number
provided on the completed Flagging Form.

5. If no response is received after one week of faxing notification to the CSXT Roadmaster, follow up
by calling the Roadmaster's office (ideally between the hours of 6:30 AM and 8:30AM) at the

telephone number provided on the completed Flagging Form.

Artachment

Very truly yours,




500 Water Street, SC J180

Jacksonville, FL 32202-4423

(904) 633-1503

FAX: (904) 633-3450

TRANSPORTATION E-Mail: Charlie_Myers @csx.com

Charles F. Myers
Specialist
Contract Adminstration

July 31, 2007

Ms. Barbra Mention

Property Management Specialist
ITC Transmission Company
39500 Orchard Hill Place

Novi, MI 48375

Dear Ms. Mention:

This is in reference to your six (6) applications with respect to your proposed upgrade to
your existing electrical aerial agreements all located in Wixom, Oakland Co., ML

It is our understanding that you desire to reconstruct your overhead wireline facilities by
the addition of a 230,000 volt acrial electrical transmission line and fiber optic ground wire for ITC
system control traversing over certain tracks identified as follows:

CSXT No. ITC Drawing. Nos. Dated: Note:
1) PML16549 RX4064AY August 27, 1970
2) (CSX-057234 RX4350A%" June 26, 1987 Ford Motor Co.
3) CSX-057235 RX4349A / June 24, 1987 Ford Motor Co.
4y PMLl16462 RX3930AY April 22, 1970
5) PML16700 RX4159A January 24, 2007
6) PML16940 RX3929C v April 26, 1978

at various locations as shown on your Drawing Nos. and further described on your application
forms dated February 2, 2007, all attached and hereby made a part of this letter.

Formal consent of CSXT is hereby given to the above described changes contingent upon
compliance with the following items:

1) Inasmuch as CSXT has granted its engineering consent to items No. 2 and 3 listed
above, it is to be understood that this is contingent upon ITC obtaining authorization from the Ford
Motor Company, apparent owner, and any other entity that may have a property interest, as they
deem necessary.

2) Execution of both originals of this letter should be accomplished by a President, Vice
President or an officer authorized to execute legal documents on behalf of ITC (Copy of delegation

of authority is to be furnished for anyone signing, other than the President or Vice President.)

3) NAME(S) and TITLE(S) of person(s) executing this letter must be typed or printed in
ink directly beneath signature(s).



-2. July 31, 2007

4) Furnish Certificate of Commercial General Liability Insurance naming CSX
Transportation, Inc. as an additional insured.. A coverage limit of not less than THREE MILLION

AND 00/100 U.S. DOLLARS ($3,000,000.00) Combined Single Limit per occurrence for bodily
injury liability and property damage liability is currently required as a prudent minimum to protect
Licensee's assumed obligations. The evidence of insurance coverage shall be endorsed to provide
for thirty (30) days' notice to Licensor, or its designee, prior to cancellation or modification of any
policy.

5) Furnish Railroad Protective Liability Insurance Fee $3,000.00
TOTAL DUE $3,000.00

6) Authorization to proceed is obtained from CSXT’s local Roadmaster along with
acquiring flagging protection.

The two originals of this letter are to be returned to my attention at the address shown
above. A fully executed original will be returned for your records along with the contact

instructions for our local Roadmaster and the flagging request form.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Very W //
Charles W/

CSX TRANSPORTATIO ITC TRANSMISSION COMP.
By DMA (@LS)
Print/Type Name: : - e, (L.S)-
Print/Type Title: Marie A. Musfeldt Who, by the execution hefeof, aff#ﬁat
Director he/she has the authority to do so and to bind
the Licensee to the terms and conditions of

this Agreement.

Print/Type Name: Daniel J. ) ginsky

Print/Type Title:_Vice President

Tax ID Number: 81-0596181




ACORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE rage 1 of 2 | 08/03/2007

PRODUCER B77-945-7378 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
Willis North America, Inc. HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
26 Century Blvd. ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
P. O. Box 305151
Naghville, TN 372305151 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC#
INSURED International Transemission Company INSURER A: Federal Insurance Company 20281-001
Michigan Electrie Transmission Co., LLC i
39500 Orchard Hill Place INSURER B: AEGIS GRF 03131-000
Suite 205 INSURER G:
Novi, MI 48375 INSURER D:
| INSURERE:
COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW H

AVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

3 {#3
INSR DD L TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER P B ST || oAre Bt LIMITS
A | x | GENERALLIABILITY 37112263 2/28/2007 (2/28/2008 |EACHOCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
. MAGE TO RENTE|
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY gaEMISES {Ea oocurEnce) $ 100,000
CLAIMS MADE OCCUR MED EXP {Any ona person) $ 5,000
PERSONAL&ADVINJURY 13 1,000,000
GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS-COMP/IOPAGG |§ 2,000,000
poucy[ |58% [ lioc
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY GOMBINED SINGLE LIMIT $
ANY AUTC (Ea accident)
| | ALLOWNEDAUTOS BODILY INJURY s
SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per parsan)
HIRED AUTCS BODILY INJURY s
NON-OWNED AUTOS {Per accident)
| PROPERTY DAMAGE $
{Per accident)
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EAACCIDENT [ $
ANY AUTO OTHER THAN EAAGC [§
AUTOONLY: AGG | $
B EXGESS/UMBRELLA LIABWITY X3777A1A07 2/28/2007 |2/28/2008 |EACHOCGURRENCE $ 2,000,000
OCCUR CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
$
DEDUCTIBLE L]
RETENTION _ § $
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND WG S TAT: Ofk-
EMPLOYERS’ LIABILITY TORYLIMITS ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACHACGIDENT $
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? £.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | §
Fyes, describe under
SPEGIAL PROVISIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICYLIMIT | §
OTHER

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONSIVEHIGLESIEXCLUSIONS ADDED BY END!
It is agreed that CSX Transportation, Inc.

ORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS
ig included as an Additional Insured as respects to

General Liability, but sclely in regards to work being performed by or on behalf of the Named
Insured as reguired under writtemn contract.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

csX Traneportation, Inc.
500 Water Street, SCJ180
Jacksonville, FL 232202-4423

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
DATE THEREOF, THE I3SUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TC MAIL 3_0___ DAYS WRITTEN
NOTICE TO THE GERTIFIGATE HOLDER NAMED TC THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL
IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR
REPRESENTATIVES.

AUTHORIZED REFRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2001/08) Coll: 2068568 Tpl:667810

Cert:9365221 © ACORD CORPORATION 1988




Page 2 of 2

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement
on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may
require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate
holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between
the Issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it
affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

ACORD 25 {2001/08) Coll:2068568 Tpl:667810 Cert:9365221



FORM CSXT 7454 — Rev. 1/05/05 (Page 1 of 2)

APPLICATION FOR WIRE OR CABLE LINES CROSSING
OR PARALLELING PROPERTIES AND TRACK

Submit one original and one copy of both the application and drawing along with a $750.00
nonrefundable Application Fee to CSX Transportation, Property Services 7180, 500 Water Street,

Tacksonville, F1. 32202.

Application and plans must be approved and written anthority received from the Railroad before
construction is begun. Your proposal and construction must be in accordance with CSXT’s Spemﬁcaﬂons
the National Electrical Safety Code, and any governing laws or regulations. Note: Specifications furnished
in the Application Package areto be used as a guldelmc only. CSXT reserves the right to approve or

decline any application.

PLEASE SIGN BEFORE COMPLETING: Agreement No.: ,% L 57 H
I affirm the information I am furnishing in this application will comply with the NESC Standards and accurately -

reflects the proposed COIlStl’llCtl pl
Signature: yi?“ém lU( &l %Z_’ Application Date: |’E % Q ,5\)007

[-€heck here if agreement should be mailed to this address

[Project Owner Information]
1. Complete Legal Name of applicant as it would appear in a legal document (inaccurate information will delay

your request);
ur reques MO TRANSM IS I0N C;DMPANV

2. Company Contact Name: FoAPPAZA A . Me NTioA]
Title: PROPELTY MANAGEMENT. SPECIALIST _

3. Telephone: (ZR 2] 7257  Fax: R D74 =12 (o> E-Mail: he N ond @ o  TEANS80.60M]
Company Emergency Contact Number (in case of derailment, fallen wire/pole, etc.): (~87¢— 4¢3 —

4. Street Address: 29 500 ORC AL Hiv HMECity: MoV State: M1 Zip:AB3 75
5.  Type of business: ’
Corporation (State of incorporation |{ C_H (& A f\/ )

[ Partnership (Type and State of Partnership )

0 Individual O Developer [0 Municipality 0 Other
[Engineer/Consultant Information;] O Check here if agreement should be mailed to this address
6. Company Name: N A ' )
7. Company Contact Name: ' . Title:
8. Telephone: (__ ) Fax: () E-Mail:
9. Street Address: City: State: Zip:

[Project Information: | (Note: Metric Information will NOT be accepted.,)

| 10. Is this installation: ONew [ Revision to existing [ Attachment to existing ﬁ\Upgrade to existing
11. Ifnot anew installation, furnish existing Agreement Number:
12. If this installation is to be a supplement to your master (general} agreement, furnish:

Agreement Number: AT TAC HiE . Date:
13. Your Reference Number: <X 3¢ 9L
14. Town Location: W I’oM County:  OAK LAND State/Prcwnce Wi\

15. Type of Crossing: ﬁ\Electrlc OCATV 0 Telephone 00 Communications ]

Other (explain): FIBER OPTIC cRoumd WITE USED Ty T S\ISTEM (ruw TE=L
16. Crossing is dedicated to: O Trunk O Distribution ‘W Iransmission O Other _
17. Conductor Material: £ Copper gZQ-Uumllnum O Fiber Optic & Fiber Count
18. WAC /ODC : Voltage: 23olw/ No.ofPhases: 5 = Amperes: Hertzz _ Eo
19. aximum Voltage: %o e/ Maximum Current:
20, Maximum Fault to Ground: 21, AWG Gauge: 454 keril 47 Acse.

21. Ts this both a Cros_sihg and Parallelism? 0 Yes \ﬂNo

(Form continued on Page 2)



FORM CSXT 7454 — Rev. 1/01/05 (Page 2 of 2)

[Project Information Cont’d}

22. Number of tracks to be crossed: Angle of crossing
-23. Crossing location: feet (direction) from Railroad Milepost:
If known: Valuation Station: Valuation Map Number:

If known: Latitude/Longitude:
If known: Street Address of Crossing/Parallelism:

24. Parallelism location: Beginning: feet (direction) from RR Milepost:
and Ending: feet (direction} from RR Milepost:
25. Total length on Railroad R/W: Length Crossing: Length Paralleling:

26. Will line be located entirely within a public road right-of-way? OYes  [No
** If you answered yes, road name, number, and width of public right-of-way are required on drawing
DOT/AAR Crossing Number:
27. a) Will this occupancy connect to an existing facility within Railroad corridor? 0 Yes DB No
b) If Yes, name facility owner(s): '

28. Number of 0 Manholes 0 Handholes O Pull boxes O Other {describe)

to be located within Railroad corridor. Dimensions of ancillary structures are required on drawing.
29, Distance from manholes/handholes/pull boxes/other to nearest track:
30. Number of: 0 new poles 0 existing poles to be utilized on Railroad R/'W
31. Owner of existing poles to be utilized within Railroad R/W:
32. Distance from butt of pole(s) utilized to nearest rail of track:
33. Underground facilities: (For the purpose of this application, Conduit or Innerduct shall mean a single duct

or pipe suitable for housing cables or wires). :

Total buried length on Railroad R/W: If power, total number circuits:

Number of Conduit(s): Total Filled Conduit(s): Total Empty Conduit(s):

Number of Cables or Lines in each Conduit:

Number of Conductors in each Cable or Line:

Encasement material: OQutside diameter: (over 4”, See Pipeline specs.) Wall thickness:

Bury depth from base of rail to top of casing: feet

Bury depth on right of way, but not beneath tracks: feet

Bury depth below ditches: feet

Method of installation: (Note: Directional boring is prohibited. See specs)

Location of boring pits to adjacent track @ 90°: Launching Pit: ft., Receiving Pit: fi.
34. Aerial facilities: .

Total aerial length on Railroad R/W: If power, total number circuits:

Total number of CSX pale lines to be crossed:

Type of wire supports: Size: False dead ends:

Height of wires above top of rail at 60°f o4~ F4 feet  Sagin Spans at 60°f:

Height of wires above Railroad communication and signal wires at 60°f: feet

[Supplemental Fiber Optic Information (Must be Completed for Fiber Proposals) ]
35. Identify each intended user of the conduit/cable: {1 C

36. Entity performing construction: _ 1T¢ (orTRACTDE

37. Number of fibers per cable: "3 &

Railroad Use Only] -
Division _ &y 572D Subdivision &5 A7 Z¢/ No. of Crossings: &~ -
Absolute No.: o™ &7 Valution Section/Map No.: £ Al T
Valuation Station: A5 <. //7-3&/7 Lo 2 7
Milepost: e F LS = A A AP
— BT EFET T
Roadmaster No.: _~of &3 Contr. Type: =27 & X Fiber? A

R =Y et
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in the space provided below, indicating acceptance of amendment, returning

Engineering Department

@hessie System

April 13, 1978 Operating Headquarters Building
P. Q. Box 1800
File: l3l-h—10916 Huntington, W. Va. 25718

The Detroit Edison Company
2000 Second Avenue
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Attention: Mr., John H, Haddow
Publie Agency Coordinator

Gentlemen:

This refers to that certaln egreement dated Octoter 12, 1970,
amended June 9, 1974, between our respective companies, covering constric-
tion, operation and maintenance of en eerial wire line ecrossing the
Rallway's right of wey and spur track (Lircoin Lead) at Station 21 plus :
35, Toledo Subdivision, Detrolt Terminel Civision (now celled Michigen
Division), at Wixom, Oakland County, Michiran, and to your letter of
April 5, 19783, submitting revised plan to show three (3) sets of additional
tracks imstalled beneath said aerial wire line crossing, ac shown on
Detroit Edison's Plan PX~3920R, dated March 15, 1978, and data sheet
attached hereto and made a part hercof, and the purnose of this letter
i8 to amend the aforesasid agreerwent accordingly.

Tnis will constitute Railway's consent and approval of the
revised drawing with the understanding that said new facilities be
subject to the terms and conditions of and coversd by the aforegaid
agreement as fully as thoush they had originally heen described therein
and covered thereby; it being understood and snreed that, except as
hereby amended, sald esgreement shall cortinue unaltered and in full
force and effect.

CEsor

Please gign this letter-amendment, which 1s submitted in duplicate,

&

the original to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

THE CHESAFEAKE AND OEIO RAILWAY COMPANY

By
é//, Chief Engineer
Letter-emendment ecknowledged and
agreed to this ZC°  day (;gjﬁb(_. . 1978
THE DETROIT EDISON COIE’ANL\/ . ROBERT R, TEWKSBURY DIRECTOR
ta Reat .

. P4
© The Chessie Systen raircads ere the C&O, BaO, WA and ofiliated lings. Chess:z Sysiem,  Inc.
s the parert for the radroads, Chessie Resources, Inc., Western Pocshontas Corp. end The Greenbrier,




Jetroif
=dison

20600 Second Avenug
Delrat. M:chigan 48226

{313) 237-8000 April 5, 1978
Mr, J. W. Brent

Chesapeake & Ohio Railroad

Huntington, W. Virginia 25718

Proposed Overhead Wire Crossing+

We are submitting this because of construction by
Chesapeake & Ohio Railway of three new sets of tracks
underneath the Detroit Edison Wixom-Cody and the
Coventry-Placid-Wixom 120 kV tower lines,

Specific Location

Approximately 3,230 feet south of Pontiac Trail Road
and approximately 2,250 feet east of Wixom Road.

All in TIN, R8E, Section 5, City of Wixom, Oakland
County

R.R. Valuation Station___20 + 75 R. R. Mile Post_9PP- 11043 + 00 ML
City/Village Wixom Tewnship Novi
County Oakland - Detroit Edison Plan Attached __ RX=3229B

This is a New Crossing

This is a Reconstruction of Existing Crossing

Previous Agreement Information (if any) Date 8/14/74 (R.R. Plan)131-4-10916 1D/

Blanket Waiver of Hearing Covers_____.___ Waiver of Hearing Requested __ XXXXX

(Waiver of Hearing to be mailed to applicant listed below)

All construction will be done in accordance with the rules and re

gulations ,of the Michigan Public Service
Commission. m dmﬂj

OE FORM PD 187

JOHN A ITIRQW

en s ublic igency Cooti.aaiol
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_—

DATA SHEET TO ACCOMPANY DRAWING RX-3929B
Revision of Crossing RX-3929A
1 Covered Under Permit ED2-8-6667 Dated 10/21/70

Crossing No.
ered Under Permit ED2-8-7387 Dated 7/25/74

Crossing No. 2 Cov

Name of Company

The Detroit Edison Company

Name and Location of Crossin

Crossing of the Wixom-Cody and the Coventry-Placid-Wixom

120 XV tower limes over the C&0 Reilroad. Ilocation =
approximately 3,230 feet south of Pontiac Trail Road and

approximately 2.250 feet east of Wixom Road. All in
T.1N - R.8E., Section 5, City of Wixom, Oakland County, Michigan.

Circuits
Two 120,000 volt, 60 cycle, 3 phase transmission circuits

with one groundwire each.

Towers and Crossarms
Steel towers as per attached drawings, T-8414 (AD), T-8413 (AC).

Poles
For details of HPO structure, see

Wood poles (Class #2).
attached drawings ED-1653.

Conductors
Six 954 Mcm 54/7 ACSR and one 7/16" steel groundwire at each
crossing.

Insulators
Eight 5-3/4" x 10" #8008 in suspension.

Nine 5=3/4" x 10 #47410 in deadend.

Guy and Guy Attachments
As per attached drawing ED-1653.

Suspension and Deadend Details
As shown on attached drawing, ED1-7430.

System Engineering Department
CvP/nld 3/27/78

JI¥ QECE0oTd

e
=]

3

0

1y

“ON ZVa

feso >



- WooD Guy wSULATOR
ED. Mo. 751 - ©I105

LD F=INS UL a oS
ED Na 7&t- 20031

N
o "'\
{ N
i N\
P |
- :
o '
1 i
- A
R BN SN R A
, ' . A EOOUND A
No, & Coorsd - Poo -

L A8 BLiow GE0unD -

v
o\ ’ to
& 4
. % Ere Boir
N 4 i 4T E Co.

SHERR LPLATES

]

g "doLT

Foo CoNSTRUCTION OFTRILS OFTHAIL A

 SLE OwG. 65577314

e, |
= SNAL.D.
AN SCALL

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

PLANNMING & PROJECT ING'G. DEPT,

AHPO
HORIZONTAL PULL OFF
STRUCTURE 120KV

“-2955 gD /653

FORM BE-13 11-8




P el T e e
UL o (PN G A Y Y Lo
AT LA Y AL v -
AL RS A5 P S (R I
AR S AGASTIUIE? X D i ML
€, AP s sy i) Aot st fogis, g/
Smaralivr ) AL AW 27 SN O

g
3
3
':\
%

P Prard

LTS AT TSIV A S G APy

I SO Y R ST AR YT 3
S SN A R P X Ty g/
oy Ly F

ADSARL,

A

VW S AN W TOAIRE AT AT
LEP 7 AL LW L VT I rANDY AR e P Y RV IR 4

LT T 7 2T I r LARP P

P T E T D

| g ims an: F o M. - Agrar Ay
A Ay Myt A By G A AP Ay

W APRLT D J0P( Sy} PRI S0 Y, Sy
AT, f S R oy a2 2y ALY Ny
B Rl R G

Ay v gl AT ot B A s i 1

§

-
-7
ok g &

»

BCEL

. JiTiT

CCLCECCCECEECRLD

ARNLLY




RN, & 2 4Rl
Ll F
247 L WA : s 27
R 1 ) SR L
SNOIEAIN

l\\l\‘lﬂ\\ et

B Auiors B SO R LA &' 3 \\, X , R ARy PR E e
‘03 79009 NVIRIWY|, 0% B AN I [ i \ _
I ITHD D AN PR e AN foy < i s s B A
- v TR - % LN o' o s ; - . e -1,
TR AR T ‘.,\%A y . ) ™
e X . R/ AP "N
SYIMOL NOISSINSKVHL _ o BRSSP SO S
- ‘_\l.l.\l- =
v . LN of vonr
~ A / -
~ 1. e
V- - ‘.\.\.M Yo
\ N
. Y BN
[ ~
7T,
~ - ! ! i
N _ i
Si, § oy - TGS o oy Fogys sqomrw MR~ KK _
\.\\\.\b\\l\\\‘\“gbﬂ\. T G FIES J& - Q, N .. )
e by P23 e iy s R Gy - T (T F A AN Y
LD A Py 2Py T e A - lﬂzh -+ R 3!
PO L0 AL Jrid s A s A (T .\ld\ml:‘w&ﬁ.wwa g -
e A N T R P s B~
ERTC A ol L Ve sl LRt A TP Y R PO T
CAve Ly g
P P e s e A e P72 VIR N
» FALY o LS Fuﬁl\ e , W\ .
MUY R, P 7 W W S S T YWW o hs 3 i ~.
R el Pl e il L P IR P 7O i am
Rt VL ol £ 50 I L P /X ”
] P s A . - =
g v Lo L 2 P e e I Pl S R ; W‘ [ - A+ " 2 m s
S T b A AP PR
A sets ropremis T A i \.M.‘H\ 1 er .
R T S e Rt daa e | T S FEE PR K 4 ' g N
o AL SRt it X e :
P O ek e s 2L lg- o e IF v \MVv -y
oA PHOSE WAT S 2l EAR I v ~—— ] >\\ L
o g A (D by AL R P 5y -
I Lt ¥ A TFR LT R2E RS &
L A e ey LI el Cd e . ~S N
S e AP A S P Y 4 FAIIG aob s o V/ QR d
P v Ay AL W) HM:‘N..ulN‘ T RT iy Lo s > . 2 - i
S - WL & e 17 — « \ W; / V“
PR il A4 gty . F &
RETT R I s R.uil\ . > N NN
T Las e Ao, RN l.\%\ww rat'l - Ar ) RN TR Y 3
'/ 7 (e 2 S/ AFINS DA L L N2 R Kk ¥ .
Ay WA Ay .\\ig\l}i‘\lﬂa\ b AT A . ¢ A a
T T s | G A L6 k2 BN AN ; e . ¥
A Rt o andidtitia dianied SRR SNCLL A 4 1“ y ~» gz et o st T
PN S TP SV E X . Lo /Ny TR AR ) ufu.u\\ Ier H r." : .-...:hm. T ATI P e !.::.w, [RORRr?
B e Dt it o S R A e i I I A P . — kg B o P S i ten
B ettt L et A N A E VI ‘ s R Ty N Ly
B e et B = ~ R S ™ | b Mmoo >
b e PO VY O s R e Ll R FY S \!..t.A ﬁ ¥ 'l . u R R yorrar 1. A Ay
L e g AMeedisar & e \\\F m{. . [ - R - = e - n hd
»oas REROG A Ve Y — 1\.-\ o B ‘Axx - .0.-\ - P! - e s -
o B .

i s S A =TT — e T T g

ernr ey g reeray 1 1aden P ARl . , ’ [
DT AT AW ' Ler e ®

* RECORDED NICHT 0¥ B

OB AT AL LA iy e AN Ea e s e o ' . wir g Fhervigd




